



WPO announces 112th Board Meeting in Buenos Aires, Argentina.

It is one of the activities during WPO week (Nov 18-22), host by local member IAE (Instituto Argentino del Envase)

November, 2024 — The WPO (World Packaging Organisation <u>www.worldpackagaging.org</u>) welcomes all Board Members to the upcoming 112th Board Meeting, set to be held both in person and online, in Buenos Aires, Argentina. Hosted by the local member, Instituto Argentino del Envase (IAE), this significant event will run from November 18 to 22, 2024, bringing together global industry leaders and partners for a week of collaboration, learning, and celebration.

"It is great to have WPO back to Argentina, and to welcome members from different parts of the globe, across the 5 continents. At the same time, this hybrid event provides Board Members with the opportunity to discuss strategic initiatives, explore collaborative efforts, and engage in networking activities alongside colleagues from around the world. The meeting's diverse agenda is filled with key sessions designed to foster knowledge-sharing and strengthen international partnerships in the packaging industry", states **WPO** President, Luciana Pellegrino.

The agenda to the week is:

Date	Time (GMT-3)	Event
Monday, 2024-11-18	09:00 - 17:00	WPO Executive Meeting
	09:00 - 17:00	UNIDO Training Session
Tuesday, 2024-11-19	09:00 - 12:00	UNIDO Training Session
	14:00 - 17:00	WPO-UNIDO-LATAM Pack Roundtable
Wednesday, 2024-11-20	09:00 - 12:00	WPO Working Groups
	17:00 - 17:00	WPO Seminars & 2nd IAECONECTA 2024
Thursday, 2024-11-21	09:00 - 17:00	112th WPO Board Meeting
	19:00 - 23:00	Estrella del Sur Awards Ceremony
Friday, 2024-11-22	08:00 - 17:30	Networking Day

For additional information and registration, please contact info@worldpackaging.org.

About WPO

World Packaging Organisation (WPO) is a non-profit, non-governmental, international federation of packaging institutes, associations, federations and other interested parties including corporations and trade associations. Its mission is "Better quality of life through better packaging for more people". WPO joins 84 members, representing 63 countries that includes Full Members, Honorary Members, Affiliate Members and a Regional Federation.

Press information:

Liliam Benzi

WPO Press & Communication Liaison Officer

ldbcom@uol.com.br

(+ 55 11) 99989-1597

- WPO World Packaging Organization
- WorldPackOrg1
- World Packaging Organisation
- S liliambenzi
- in linkedin.com/in/WPO World Packaging Organization
- worldpackagingorg